
Zwift Racing League 2024/25
ROUND 2

11  inox subteams

Team Division EMEA time

ghost E Central Div 1 B 19:00

Nightmare E Central (East) Div 1 B 19:02

fire E Central (East) Div 2 C 19:03

lions E Northern Div 2 A 19:16

Dev E Northern Div 2 B 19:16

Madness E Northern Div 2 B 19:16

Pro E Northern Div 1 C 19:15

lol E Northern Div 1 D 19:15

Monster E Western (South) Div 3 B 19:38

aab E Western (South) Div 1 C 19:36

Elite W Eastern Division 2 A 19:46



km travelled by inox

9728 km

2x route 66 = Route 66 out and back

OR

Milan – Los ANGELES



km travelled per subteam

TOP 20

Rider km

A Jones                        185.3 
Antonio Bove                    185.3 
Chris Musgrove                  185.3 
Claudio Naselli                 185.3 
Guido Lamet                     185.3 
L Main                          185.3 
luca briccoli                   185.3 
Luca Zac                        185.3 
Massimo Fabbri                  185.3 
Pierpaolo Varvazzo      185.3 
roberto castori                185.3 
Roberto Pegoraro          185.3 
sean moore                      185.3 
T ony Sugaman                   185.3 
Teto pezz                       185.3 
Tony Howard                     185.3 
Ulisse                          185.3 
Vincenzo Larocca           185.3 
Mauro Nana                      165.4 
Gianpiero Musarò   164.8 



hearthbeats expended for INOX
 

Battiti cardiaci spesi per INOX

2 407 646 

hearthbeats expended per subteam



TOP 20 “heartbeat donor”
top 20 “donatori di battiti cardiaci” 

rider total heartbeats

Tony Howard 52878
Vincenzo Larocca 52754
roberto castori 52243
Guido Lamet 51434
Chris Musgrove 48909
luca briccoli 47620
Paulin Z. CJ TT1D 47328
Antonio Bove 47001
Pierpaolo Varvazzo 46968
Teto pezz 46546
Roberto Pegoraro 45579
L Main 45161
Mauro Nana 45079
sean moore 44720
Maximilian Mione 44506
T ony Sugaman 43802
David Grosso 42667
Claudio Varo 42325
Max Francese 42028
Claudio Naselli 41833



top 20 max bpm IN A RACE

Rider race max bmp

Francesco Cisko 1 202
Luca Bollani 4 200
Halil Cetinbas 6 199
Alessandro Gabrieli 5 198
Max Francese 5 198
M. Abisso89 5 197
Massimiliano Caccia 3 196
Andrea Erba 3 195
Giancarlo Rugolo 4 195
Paolo Pontonio 2 194
Cosimo Gualano 3 192
Teto pezz 1 192
Cristian Raimo 3 191
Vincenzo Larocca 6 191
Ricardo Santos 5 190
roberto castori 5 190
Roberto Sanna 4 190
Elvis Gatta 5 189
Federico Garavaglia 4 189
Paulin Z. CJ TT1D 5 188
Thomas Fischer 5 188



average heartbeats per category



energy produced by inox

229 060 kilojoules 
(63.6 kWh)

energy produced per team



INOX HEROES

RIDER num of races

A Jones 6
Aaron Barnett 3
Alessandro Gabrieli 4
Alessio Nisini 4
Andrea Cerri 3
Andrea Erba 4
Andrea Falchetti 5
Antonio Bove 6
Bastiano Coimbra Azevedo 3
Cesare Pisacane 5
Chris Musgrove 6
Claudio Naselli 6
Claudio News 4
Claudio Van Stock 1
Claudio Varo 5
Cosimo Gualano 4
cristian collesei 3
Cristian Marcotto 3
Cristian Raimo 4
Daniel Monachello 2
David Grosso 4
Elvis Gatta 4
Fabrizio Bicchietti 2
Federico Garavaglia 5
Francesco Cisko 2
Francesco Ravasi 4
Fulvio Pedersini 1
Giancarlo Rugolo 5
Gianmarco Donetti 4
Gianpiero Musarò 5
Giovanni Guerrera 2
giuseppe durante 3
GONZALO RUIZ 5
Grzegorz Neubauer 3
Guido Lamet 6
Halil Cetinbas 5
Joao Pedro Branquinho 4
Juanjo_M 5
L Main 6

Luca Bollani 4
luca briccoli 6
Luca Zac 6
M. Abisso89 4
Massimiliano Caccia 5
Massimo Fabbri 6
Matteo Casadei 4
Mauro Nana 6
Max Francese 5
Maximilian Mione 5
Michelangelo Ianzito 4
Michele D'Andrea 5
Mike Gibbo66 5
nicola mancini 5
Norberto Civardi 1
Norves Lazzarini 1
Paolo Pontonio 1
paul spadaro 5
Paulin Z. CJ TT1D 5
Pierpaolo Varvazzo 6
Raffaele Santoni 2
Renato Coco 4
Ricardo Santos 5
roberto castori 6
Roberto Pegoraro 6
Roberto Sanna 3
Rugolo Giancarlo 1
Salvatore Cannazza 2
sean moore 6
Simone Mingo 1
T ony Sugaman 6
Teto pezz 6
Thomas Fischer 4
Tomer Kenan 3
Tommaso Conforti 1
Tony Howard 6
Ulisse 6
Ulrich Extermann 4
Vincenzo Larocca 6


